PS&E, R/W Support, Construction Support, R/W Capital, and/or Construction Capital Are Not Programmed

2022 Long Lead Listing of Approved Projects as of January 2024

(x$1,000)

County

Route

Post Miles

Location/Description

PPNO

Project ID

Prog Code | FY

Con

Fund Type

-u
o
m

RW Sup

Con Sup

Total Cap & Sup

Performance

Performance Measure

Value

Del Norte

101

MO0.000/46.492

In and near Crescent City, from Humboldt
County line fo Oregon State line, at various
locations. Rehabilitate drainage systems
and remediate fish passage barriers.

(Long Lead Project)

0K690

1142

0120000135

201.151

27-28

$2,992

$19,044

RMRA

$2,479

$367

$3.846

$32,875

3

(=]

Culvert(s) (eq)

01

Del Norte

101

12.000/15.500

Near Crescent City, af Last Chance Grade,
from Wilson Creek Bridge fo 3.8 miles north
of Wilson Creek Bridge. Permanent
roadway restoration and realignment. [
(Long Lead Project)

OF280

1112

0115000099

201.131

30-31

$205

$0

NH

$10,000

$0

$0

$0

$10,205

Location(s)

01

Del Norte

101

12.600/13.200

Near Klamath, from Wilson Creek Bridge to
0.6 mile north of Wilson Creek Bridge.
Stabilize roadway by constructing a Soldier
Pile Ground Anchor (SPGA) wall.[J

(Long Lead Project)

0K140

1138

0120000033

201.131

26-27

$762

$22,614

NH

$2,463

$2.126

$153

$3.843

$31,961

Location(s)

01

Humboldt

101

79.500/80.200

In Eureka, at the Eureka Slough Bridge Nos.
04-0022L/R. Replace bridges.
(Long Lead Project)

O0M760

2600

0123000066

201.113

28-29

$9.055

$130,000

RMRA

$9.950

$6,500

$535

$15,400

$171,440

N

Bridge(s)

01

Mendocino

42.400/43.300

Near Albion, from 2.2 miles north of Route
128 Junction to 0.2 mile north of Salmon
Creek Bridge No. 10-0134. Bridge
replacement.

(Long Lead Project)

40140

4491

0100000155

201.110

17-18

$0

$0

HBRR-S

$5.800

$0

$0

$0

$5.800

Bridge(s)

01

Mendocino

43.300/44.200

Near Albion, from 3.0 miles north of Route
128 Junction to 0.2 mile north of Albion River
Bridge No. 10-0136. Bridge replacement. This
is a Consfruction Manager/General
Contractor (CMGC) project.

(Long Lead Project)

40110

4490

0100000154

201.110

26-27

$8,465

$65,673

HBRR-S

$5,500

$7.885

$1,111

$8,723

$97.357

Bridge(s)

01

Mendocino

75.000/77.000

Near Westport, from 2.1 miles south to 0.1
mile south of Pacific Avenue. Construct
retaining walls, install dewatering system,
place rock slope protection, and improve
drainage. [

(Long Lead Project)

0M290

4794

0122000133

201.131

31-32

$1,938

$417,110

NH

$6,295

$5,148

$694

$30,514

$461,699

Location(s)

01

Mendocino

128

0.000/50.500

Near Philo and Boonville, from Route 1 to 0.4
mile west of Sonoma County line, at various
locations. Rehabilitate drainage systems
and remediate fish passage barriers.

(Long Lead Project)

0K680

4754

0120000134

201.151

27-28

$1,847

$21,715

RMRA

$3.161

$2,589

$856

$4,306

$34,474

123

Culvert(s) (eq)

02

Siskiyou

96

71.200

Near Hamburg, at Scott River Bridge No. 02-
0079. Replace existing bridge deck and
widen bridge. [

(Long Lead Project)

O0H730

3660

0216000125

201.110

26-27

$543

$12,060

RMRA

$2,130

$1,840

$190

$3.860

$20,623

Bridge(s)

02

Siskiyou

263

54.500/56.400

Near Yreka, at Dry Gulch Bridge No. 02-0012
and Shasta River Bridge No. 02-0014.
Rehabilitate bridges.

(Long Lead Project)

1J330

3785

0220000059

201.110

26-27

$54

$14,390

RMRA

$810

$740

$30

$1,530

$17.554

N

Bridge(s)

03

Nevada

80

27.600/28.500

Near Floriston, at Truckee River Bridge No. 17

0063R/L. Replace two bridges with a single
bridge.
(Long Lead Project)

3H580

4306

0318000016

201.110

26-27

$1.310

$58,400

RMRA

$3.500

$4,230

$455

$7,080

$74,975

N

Bridge(s)

04

Solano

113

0.000/8.500

Near Rio Vista, from Route 12 fo 1.1 miles
south of Brown Road. Rehabilitate roadway
and drainage systems, provide Class 2 bike
lane, realign curves, and widen and
replace bridges.

(Long Lead Project)

0Q150

2020Q

0418000054

201.120

28-29

$11,610

$71.919

NH

$5.961

$5.296

$1,232

$12,924

$108,942

17.

Lane mile(s)

Page 1 0of 5




PS&E, R/W Support, Construction Support, R/W Capital, and/or Construction Capital Are Not Programmed

2022 Long Lead Listing of Approved Projects as of January 2024

(x$1,000)

County

Route

Post Miles

Location/Description

PPNO

Project ID

Prog Code | FY

Con

Fund Type

-u
o
m

RW Sup

Con Sup

Total Cap & Sup

Performance

Performance Measure

Value

Monterey

101

R1.900/R9.700

Near Bradley, Nacimiento and San Miguel,
from south of East Garrison Overcrossing fo
Jolon Road. Replace bridges, rehabilitate
pavement, reconstruct guardrail and
drainage systems, and replace
Transportation Management System (TMS)
elements and signs.[

(Long Lead Project)

1K880

2904

0519000035

201.110

28-29

$139

$57,842

RMRA

$5,613

$690

$9.655

$77.298

N

Bridge(s)

05

Monterey

101

R9.200/R22.000

Near Bradley, from south of Jolon Road
Overcrossing fo San Ardo Undercrossing.
Rehabilitate pavement, drainage system:s,
upgrade guardrail, and install Transportation
Management System (TMS) elements.

(Long Lead Project)

1K490

2916

0518000213

201.121

26-27

$171

$46,931

NH

$2,439

$2,664

$585

$6,421

$59.211

44,

Lane mile(s)

05

San Benito

101

0.000/7.550

Near Prunedale, San Juan Bautista, Aromas
and Sargent, from Monterey County line to
Santa Clara County line. Rehabilitate
pavement and drainage systems, replace
Transportation Management System (TMS)
elements, upgrade lighting, and construct
concrete barrier.

(Long Lead Project)

1J840

2776

0518000079

201.122

28-29

$197

$34,500

NH

$1.665

$2,750

$303

$4,836

$44,251

30.3

Lane mile(s)

05

Santa Barbara

101

R0.000/R52.200

In and near the cities of Carpinteria and
Santa Barbara, from Ricon Point Road to
south of Old Coast Highway at various
locations. Rehabilitate drainage systems
and install Transportation Management
System (TMS) elements.

(Long Lead Project)

1J210

2799

0518000086

201.151

26-27

$726

$18.662

RMRA

$2,015

$2,665

$1.099

$5,500

$30,667

3

oo

Culvert(s) (eq)

05

Santa Barbara

101

R0.000

Near Carpinteria, at the Ventura County
line. Remediate fish passage by improving
creek bed and invert modifications. [
(Long Lead Project)

1J911

2799F

0521000086

201.151

28-29

$900

$10,000

RMRA

$1,000

$3,024

$173

$4,160

$19,257

N

Culvert(s) (eq)

05

Santa Barbara

101

45.000/R50.000

Near Gaviota and Las Cruces, from north of
Beckstead Overcrossing to 1.2 miles north of
Route 1. Stabilize roadway shoulder,
replace failed retaining walls, and improve
fish passage.l]

(Long Lead Project)

1M440

3015

05192000150

201.150

28-29

$502

$3.253

NH

$3.598

$3,489

$204

$1,605

$12,651

Location(s)

05

Santa Barbara

246

9.550/R20.900

In and near Lompoc and Buellton, from
Route 1 to east of Domingos Road. Replace
bridge, rehabilitate pavement and
drainage systems, construct Class 1 bike
and pedestrian path, and upgrade facilities
to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)
standards, guardrail and signs. (Additional
conftribution from the Santa Barbara County
Association of Governments (SBCAG).)
(Long Lead Project)

1M360

3010

0519000122

201.111

28-29

$15,413

$48,790

RMRA

$4,282

$7,060

$1.306

$10,248

$87,099

Bridge(s)

Page 2 of 5




2022 Long Lead Listing of Approved Projects as of January 2024

PS&E, R/W Support, Construction Support, R/W Capital, and/or Construction Capital Are Not Programmed

(x$1,000)

=3
4

County

Route

Post Miles

Location/Description

EA PPNO Project ID Prog Code | FY

Con

Fund Type

-u
o
m

RW Sup

Con Sup

Total Cap & Sup

Performance

Performance Measure

Value

Santa Barbara

246

30.300/31.400

In and near Solvang, from Alamo Pintado
Road to Enfrance Road. Replace bridge,

construct Class 1 bike and pedestrian paths,

and upgrade facilities to Americans with
Disabilities Act (ADA) standards. (Additional
$1,204,000 conftribution from the city of
Solvang.)

(Long Lead Project)

1M420 3013 0519000148 201.111 | 27-28

$2,675

$17.810

RMRA

$4,115

$516

$5.316

$32,905

Bridge(s)

05

Santa Cruz

31.300/32.000

Near Davenport, at Scotts Creek Bridge No.
36-0031. Replace bridge.
(Long Lead Project)

TM720 3137 0520000048 201.110 |33-34

$895

$110,000

RMRA

$4,530

$6,615

$365

$14,255

$136.660

Bridge(s)

05

Santa Cruz

0.046/7.500

In and near the city of Santa Cruz, Felton
and Brackney, from Route 1 to south of El
Solyo Heights Drive. Rehabilitate pavement
and drainage systems, upgrade
Transportafion Management System (TMS)
elements, reconstruct guardrail, replace
sign panels, upgrade facilities to Americans
with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, and
construct sidewalks and Class 2 bike lanes.[]
(Long Lead project)

1K890 2879 05192000036 201.121 | 26-27

$887

$14,724

NH

$2,364

$2,945

$865

$3,252

$25,037

14.7

Lane mile(s)

05

Santa Cruz

0.000/12.500

In and near the cities of Santa Cruz and
Scotts Valley, from Route 1 to Santa Clara
County line at various locations. Construct
and install stormwater quality Best
Management Practices (BMPs) and
rehabilitate drainage systems.

(Long Lead Project)

1K670 2921 0518000233 201.335 |26-27

$397

$4,632

NH

$1,381

$1,387

$276

$1,429

$9.502

13.9

Acre(s) treated/pollutant

06

Kern

99

21.200/24.600

In and near Bakersfield, from White Lane to
California Avenue. Rehabilitate roadway,
upgrade lighting, replace signs, rehabilitate
drainage systems, and upgrade
Transportation Management System (TMS)
elements. [J

(Long Lead Project)

0X370 6958 0618000059 201.120 | 26-27

$20

$79.100

NH

$5.000

$4,500

$270

$8.,600

$97.490

21.8

Lane mile(s)

07

Los Angeles

0.600/1.300

In Long Beach, at the Los Alamitos Bay
Bridge No. 53-0064. Seismic retrofit.[)
(Long Lead Project)

35900 55674 0719000179 201.113 [29-30

$7.500

$17,600

RMRA

$2,700

$1,000

$1,000

$2,000

$31,800

Bridge(s)

07

Los Angeles

27

3.500

Near Topanga, at 0.1 mile south of Grand
View Drive. Restore slope damaged by
washout and stabilize soil. [

(Long Lead Project)

38420 5939 0722000144 201.131 | 28-29

$36

$3,172

NH

$1,428

$2,438

$240

$1,957

$9,271

Location(s)

07

Los Angeles

39

40.000/44.400

Near Falling Springs, from 1.8 miles north of
Crystal Lake Road to Route 2. Rehabilitate
and reopen a 4.4 mile segment of Route
39.

(Long Lead Project)

34770 5381 0718000117 201.150 |29-30

$100

$35,000

NH

$7.900

$7.,000

$100

$7.,000

$57,100

Location(s)

07

Los Angeles

110

23.700/25.000

In the city of Los Angeles, from Route 101 to
Amador Street (PM 25.0L/R). Construct
auxiliary lanes, make intersection
improvements, and reconstruct bridges.[
(Long Lead Project)

34300 5415 0717000342 201.310 |[27-28

$0

$0

NH

$10,000

$0

$0

$0

$10,000

691.0

Daily vehicle hour(s) of
delay (DVHD)

Page 3 of 5




2022 Long Lead Listing of Approved Projects as of January 2024
PS&E, R/W Support, Construction Support, R/W Capital, and/or Construction Capital Are Not Programmed

(x$1,000)

County

Route

Post Miles

Location/Description

PPNO

Project ID

Prog Code | FY

Con

Fund Type

-u
o
m

RW Sup

Con Sup

Total Cap & Sup

Performance

Performance Measure

Value

Los Angeles

110

25.500/25.700

In the city of Los Angeles, near the
neighborhood of Cypress Park, atf N110-N5
Connector Sidehill Viaduct Bridge No. 53-
2225G. Modify bridge structure to support a
shoulder widening and a new concrete
barrier railing, and upgrade overhead sign
structure, sign panels, and safety devices.[
(Long Lead Project)

37130

5740

0720000152

201.112

27-28 $1,346

$17,112

RMRA

$2,558

$200

$3,653

$26,664

0.05

Annual fatal and serious
injury collision(s)

07

Los Angeles

110

27.100/30.100

In the cities of Los Angeles and South
Pasadena, at Avenue 43 Ramp Bridge No.
53-0985S and Arroyo Seco Bridge No. 53-
0276. Upgrade bridge rails.’]

(Long Lead Project)

36930

5701

0719000373

201.112

27-28 $6

$5.775

RMRA

$1.245

$2,412

$59

$2,782

$12,279

0.03

Annual fatal and serious
injury collision(s)

07

Ventura

1.500

Near Malibu, at 0.4 mile north of Yerba
Buena Road. Restore wave damaged Rock
Slope Protection (RSP).

(Long Lead Project)

37580

5799

0721000082

201.131

27-28 $512

$11,631

NH

$1,393

$3,269

$297

$2.923

$20,025

Location(s)

08

San Bernardino

95.400

In Victorville, at Mojave River Bridge and
Overhead No. 54-0307. Rehabilitate
bridge.

(Long Lead Project)

1L830

3017G

0820000162

201.110

27-28 $102

$6.869

RMRA

$1,529

$1,857

$222

$1.890

$12,469

Bridge(s)

09

Kern

R12.600/16.700

Near Mojave, from 0.5 mile north of Silver
Queen Road to 0.6 mile north of Business
Route 58 (north). Rehabilitate roadway,
install Transportation Management System
(TMS) elements, upgrade facilities to
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)
standards, replace bridge railing, and
enhance highway worker safety.[]

(Long Lead Project)

37520

2654

0918000036

201.120

26-27 $915

$36,034

NH

$1.694

$2,200

$3.000

$3.149

$46,992

21.0

Lane mile(s)

09

Kern

178

92.000/R93.400

In and near Ridgecrest, from Redrock
Inyokern Road to Clodt Road; also from 0.1
mile west of Mahan Street to the San
Bernardino County line (99.0/104.6).
Rehabilitate pavement and drainage
systems, upgrade lighting and
Transportation Management System (TMS)
elements, replace guardrail and sign
panels, upgrade facilities to Americans with
Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, and
construct Class 2 bike lanes as complete
street elements.

(Long Lead Project)

38330

2685

09192000069

201.120

29-30 $3,400

$34,700

NH

$3.117

$4,000

$3.800

$9.213

$58,230

23.8

Lane mile(s)

San Joaquin

26.100/26.500

In Stockton, at the Stockton Channel
Viaduct Bridge No. 29-0176R. Bridge
rehabilitation to address structural and load
carrying capacity deficiencies. Thisis a
Design-Build project.

(Long Lead Project)

0X462

3133B

1020000077

201.2XX

26-27 $0

$315,900

LL

$0

$0

$1,100

$8,000

$325,000

Bridge(s)

San Diego

75

R20.500/R22.000

In the city of San Diego and Coronado, from
San Diego-Coronado Bay Bridge to the
Route 75/5 Connector Overcrossing. Bridge
rehabilitation.

(Long Lead Project)

40940

1065

1112000071

201.110

34-35 $0

$0

HBRR-S

$2,593

$0

$0

$0

$2,593

Bridge(s)

Page 4 of 5




2022 Long Lead Listing of Approved Projects as of January 2024
PS&E, R/W Support, Construction Support, R/W Capital, and/or Construction Capital Are Not Programmed

(x$1,000)
Dist County Post Miles Location/Description EA PPNO Project ID Prog Code | FY Fund Type| PA&ED PS&E Con Sup | Total Cap & Sup Performance |Performance Measure
Value
12 Orange R29.100/44.382 |In and near the cities of Tustin, Orange, 0Q9%50 2833C 1218000006 201.310 |27-28 $0 $0 NH $12,800 $0 $12,800 7.250.0|Daily vehicle hour(s) of

Santa Ana, Anaheim, Fullerton, and Buena
Park, from Red Hill Avenue to the Los
Angeles County line. Address High
Occupancy Vehicle (HOV) lane
degradation.

(Additional $2,200,000 from Interregional
Improvement Program (lIP) contribution.)
(Long Lead Project)

delay (DVHD)

Page 5 of 5




	Long Lead



