<u>Dist</u>	County	Route	Post Miles	Location/Description	<u>EA</u>	PPNO	<u>Project ID</u>	Prog Code	<u>FY</u>	<u>RW</u>	Con	Fund Type	PA&ED	PS&E	RW Sup	Con Sup	Total Cap & Sup		Performance Measure
01	Del Norte	101	M0.000/46.492	In and near Crescent City, from Humboldt County line to Oregon State line, at various locations. Rehabilitate drainage systems and remediate fish passage barriers. (Long Lead Project)	0K690	1142	0120000135	201.151	27-28	\$2,992	\$19,044	RMRA	\$4,147	\$2,479	\$367	\$3,846	\$32,875	Value 30	Culvert(s) (ea)
01	Del Norte	101	12.000/15.500	Near Crescent City, at Last Chance Grade, from Wilson Creek Bridge to 3.8 miles north of Wilson Creek Bridge. Permanent roadway restoration and realignment.   [Long Lead Project]	0F280	1112	0115000099	201.131	30-31	\$205	\$0	NH	\$10,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$10,205	1.0	Location(s)
01	Del Norte	101	12.600/13.200	Near Klamath, from Wilson Creek Bridge to 0.6 mile north of Wilson Creek Bridge. Stabilize roadway by constructing a Soldier Pile Ground Anchor (SPGA) wall.□ (Long Lead Project)	0K140	1138	0120000033	201.131	26-27	\$762	\$22,614	NH	\$2,463	\$2,126	·	\$3,843	\$31,961	1.0	Location(s)
01	Humboldt	101	79.500/80.200	In Eureka, at the Eureka Slough Bridge Nos. 04-0022L/R. Replace bridges. (Long Lead Project)	0M760	2600	0123000066	201.113	28-29	\$9,055	\$130,000	RMRA	\$9,950	\$6,500	\$535	\$15,400	\$171,440	2	Bridge(s)
01	Mendocino	1	42.400/43.300	Near Albion, from 2.2 miles north of Route 128 Junction to 0.2 mile north of Salmon Creek Bridge No. 10-0134. Bridge replacement. (Long Lead Project)	40140	4491	0100000155	201.110	1 <i>7</i> -18	\$0	\$0	HBRR-S	\$5,800	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,800	1	Bridge(s)
01	Mendocino	1	43.300/44.200	Near Albion, from 3.0 miles north of Route 128 Junction to 0.2 mile north of Albion River Bridge No. 10-0136. Bridge replacement. This is a Construction Manager/General Contractor (CMGC) project. (Long Lead Project)	40110	4490	0100000154	201.110	26-27	\$8,465	\$65,673	HBRR-S	\$5,500	\$7,885	\$1,111	\$8,723	\$97,357	1	Bridge(s)
01	Mendocino	1	75.000/77.000	Near Westport, from 2.1 miles south to 0.1 mile south of Pacific Avenue. Construct retaining walls, install dewatering system, place rock slope protection, and improve drainage.   [Long Lead Project]	0M290	4794	0122000133	201.131	31-32	\$1,938	\$417,110	NH	\$6,295	\$5,148	\$694	\$30,514	\$461,699	1.0	Location(s)
01	Mendocino	128	0.000/50.500	Near Philo and Boonville, from Route 1 to 0.4 mile west of Sonoma County line, at various locations. Rehabilitate drainage systems and remediate fish passage barriers.  (Long Lead Project)	0K680	4754	0120000134	201.151	27-28	\$1,847	\$21,715	RMRA	\$3,161	\$2,589	\$856	\$4,306	\$34,474	123	Culvert(s) (ea)
02	Siskiyou	96	71.200	Near Hamburg, at Scott River Bridge No. 02- 0079. Replace existing bridge deck and widen bridge. (Long Lead Project)	0H730	3660	0216000125		26-27	\$543	\$12,060	RMRA	\$2,130	\$1,840		\$3,860	\$20,623		Bridge(s)
02	Siskiyou	263	54.500/56.400	Near Yreka, at Dry Gulch Bridge No. 02-0012 and Shasta River Bridge No. 02-0014. Rehabilitate bridges. (Long Lead Project)	1 J330	3785	0220000059		26-27	\$54	\$14,390	RMRA	\$810	\$740	·	\$1,530	\$17,554	2	Bridge(s)
03	Nevada	80	27.600/28.500	Near Floriston, at Truckee River Bridge No. 17- 0063R/L. Replace two bridges with a single bridge. (Long Lead Project)	3H580	4306	0318000016	201.110	26-27	\$1,310	\$58,400	RMRA	\$3,500	\$4,230	\$455	\$7,080	\$74,975	2	Bridge(s)
04	Solano	113	0.000/8.500	Near Rio Vista, from Route 12 to 1.1 miles south of Brown Road. Rehabilitate roadway and drainage systems, provide Class 2 bike lane, realign curves, and widen and replace bridges.  (Long Lead Project)	0Q150	2020Q	0418000054	201.120	28-29	\$11,610	\$71,919	NH	\$5,961	\$5,296	\$1,232	\$12,924	\$108,942	17.1	Lane mile(s)

<u>Dist</u>	County	Route	Post Miles	Location/Description	<u>EA</u>	<u>PPNO</u>	<u>Project ID</u>	Prog Code	<u>FY</u>	<u>RW</u>	Con	Fund Type	PA&ED	PS&E	RW Sup	Con Sup	Total Cap & Sup	Performance Measure Value
05	Monterey	101	R1.900/R9.700	Near Bradley, Nacimiento and San Miguel, from south of East Garrison Overcrossing to Jolon Road. Replace bridges, rehabilitate pavement, reconstruct guardrail and drainage systems, and replace Transportation Management System (TMS) elements and signs.   [Long Lead Project]	1K880	2904	0519000035	201.110	28-29	\$139	\$57,842	RMRA	\$3,359	\$5,613	\$690	\$9,655	\$77,298	2 Bridge(s)
05	Monterey	101	R9.200/R22.000	Near Bradley, from south of Jolon Road Overcrossing to San Ardo Undercrossing. Rehabilitate pavement, drainage systems, upgrade guardrail, and install Transportation Management System (TMS) elements. (Long Lead Project)	1K490	2916	0518000213	201.121	26-27	\$171	\$46,931	NH	\$2,439	\$2,664	\$585	\$6,421	\$59,211	44.1 Lane mile(s)
05	San Benito	101	0.000/7.550	Near Prunedale, San Juan Bautista, Aromas and Sargent, from Monterey County line to Santa Clara County line. Rehabilitate pavement and drainage systems, replace Transportation Management System (TMS) elements, upgrade lighting, and construct concrete barrier.  (Long Lead Project)	1 J840	2776	0518000079	201.122	28-29	\$197	\$34,500	NH	\$1,665	\$2,750	\$303	\$4,836	\$44,251	30.3 Lane mile(s)
05	Santa Barbara	101	R0.000/R52.200	In and near the cities of Carpinteria and Santa Barbara, from Ricon Point Road to south of Old Coast Highway at various locations. Rehabilitate drainage systems and install Transportation Management System (TMS) elements.  (Long Lead Project)	1J910	2799	0518000086	201.151	26-27	\$726	\$18,662	RMRA	\$2,015	\$2,665	\$1,099	\$5,500	\$30,667	38 Culvert(s) (ea)
05	Santa Barbara	101	R0.000	Near Carpinteria, at the Ventura County line. Remediate fish passage by improving creek bed and invert modifications.   (Long Lead Project)	1J911	2799F	0521000086	201.151	28-29	\$900	\$10,000	RMRA	\$1,000	\$3,024	\$173	\$4,160	\$19,257	2 Culvert(s) (ea)
05	Santa Barbara	101	45.000/R50.000	Near Gaviota and Las Cruces, from north of Beckstead Overcrossing to 1.2 miles north of Route 1. Stabilize roadway shoulder, replace failed retaining walls, and improve fish passage. [Long Lead Project]	1M440	3015	0519000150	201.150	28-29	\$502	\$3,253	NH	\$3,598	\$3,489	\$204	\$1,605	\$12,651	1.0 Location(s)
05	Santa Barbara	246	9.550/R20.900	In and near Lompoc and Buellton, from Route 1 to east of Domingos Road. Replace bridge, rehabilitate pavement and drainage systems, construct Class 1 bike and pedestrian path, and upgrade facilities to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, guardrail and signs. (Additional contribution from the Santa Barbara County Association of Governments (SBCAG).) (Long Lead Project)	1M360	3010	0519000122	201.111	28-29	\$15,413	\$48,790	RMRA	\$4,282	\$7,060	\$1,306	\$10,248	\$87,099	1 Bridge(s)

<u> </u>				T				1 1										
<u>Dist</u>	<u>County</u>	<u>Route</u>	Post Miles	<u>Location/Description</u>	<u>EA</u>	PPNO	<u>Project ID</u>	Prog Code	<u>FY</u>	<u>RW</u>	Con	Fund Type	PA&ED	PS&E	RW Sup	Con Sup	Total Cap & Sup	<u>Performance Measure</u> Value
05	Santa Barbara	246	30.300/31.400	In and near Solvang, from Alamo Pintado Road to Entrance Road. Replace bridge, construct Class 1 bike and pedestrian paths, and upgrade facilities to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards. (Additional \$1,204,000 contribution from the city of Solvang.) (Long Lead Project)	1M420	3013	0519000148	201.111	27-28	\$2,675	\$17,810	RMRA	\$2,473	\$4,115	\$516	\$5,316	\$32,905	1 Bridge(s)
05	Santa Cruz	1	31.300/32.000	Near Davenport, at Scotts Creek Bridge No. 36-0031. Replace bridge. (Long Lead Project)	1M720	3137	0520000048		33-34	\$895	\$110,000	RMRA	\$4,530	\$6,615	\$365		\$136,660	1 Bridge(s)
05	Santa Cruz	9	0.046/7.500	In and near the city of Santa Cruz, Felton and Brackney, from Route 1 to south of El Solyo Heights Drive. Rehabilitate pavement and drainage systems, upgrade Transportation Management System (TMS) elements, reconstruct guardrail, replace sign panels, upgrade facilities to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, and construct sidewalks and Class 2 bike lanes. (Long Lead project)	1K890	2879	0519000036	201.121	26-27	\$887	\$14,724	NH	\$2,364	\$2,945	\$865	\$3,252	\$25,037	14.7 Lane mile(s)
05	Santa Cruz	17	0.000/12.500	In and near the cities of Santa Cruz and Scotts Valley, from Route 1 to Santa Clara County line at various locations. Construct and install stormwater quality Best Management Practices (BMPs) and rehabilitate drainage systems.  (Long Lead Project)	1K670	2921	0518000233	201.335	26-27	\$397	\$4,632	NH	\$1,381	\$1,387	\$276	\$1,429	\$9,502	13.9 Acre(s) treated/pollutant
06	Kern	99	21.200/24.600	, ,	0X370	6958	0618000059	201.120	26-27	\$20	\$79,100	NH	\$5,000	\$4,500	\$270	\$8,600	\$97,490	21.8 Lane mile(s)
07	Los Angeles	1	0.600/1.300	In Long Beach, at the Los Alamitos Bay Bridge No. 53-0064. Seismic retrofit.  (Long Lead Project)	35900	5574	0719000179	201.113	29-30	\$7,500	\$17,600	RMRA	\$2,700	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$2,000	\$31,800	1 Bridge(s)
07	Los Angeles	27	3.500	Near Topanga, at 0.1 mile south of Grand View Drive. Restore slope damaged by washout and stabilize soil.   (Long Lead Project)	38420	5939	0722000144	201.131	28-29	\$36	\$3,172	NH	\$1,428	\$2,438	\$240	\$1,957	\$9,271	1.0 Location(s)
07	Los Angeles	39	40.000/44.400	Near Falling Springs, from 1.8 miles north of Crystal Lake Road to Route 2. Rehabilitate and reopen a 4.4 mile segment of Route 39. (Long Lead Project)	34770	5381	0718000117	201.150	29-30	\$100	\$35,000	NH	\$7,900	\$7,000	\$100	\$7,000	\$57,100	1.0 Location(s)
07	Los Angeles	110	23.700/25.000	In the city of Los Angeles, from Route 101 to Amador Street (PM 25.0L/R). Construct auxiliary lanes, make intersection improvements, and reconstruct bridges. (Long Lead Project)	34300	5415	0717000342	201.310	27-28	\$0	\$0	NH	\$10,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$10,000	691.0 Daily vehicle hour(s) of delay (DVHD)

<u>Dist</u>	County	Route	Post Miles	Location/Description	<u>EA</u>	PPNO	Project ID	Prog Code	FY	RW	Con	Fund Type	PA&ED	PS&E	RW Sup	Con Sup	Total Cap & Sup	Performance Performance Measure
					<u> </u>													Value  0.05 Annual fatal and serious
07	Los Angeles	110	25.500/25./00	In the city of Los Angeles, near the neighborhood of Cypress Park, at N110-N5 Connector Sidehill Viaduct Bridge No. 53-2225G. Modify bridge structure to support a shoulder widening and a new concrete barrier railing, and upgrade overhead sign structure, sign panels, and safety devices. (Long Lead Project)	37130	5740	0720000152	201.112	27-28	\$1,346	\$17,112	RMRA	\$1,795	\$2,558	\$200	\$3,653	\$26,664	injury collision(s)
07	Los Angeles	110	27.100/30.100	In the cities of Los Angeles and South Pasadena, at Avenue 43 Ramp Bridge No. 53-0985S and Arroyo Seco Bridge No. 53- 0276. Upgrade bridge rails. (Long Lead Project)	36930	5701	0719000373	201.112	27-28	\$6	\$5,775	RMRA	\$1,245	\$2,412	\$59	\$2,782	\$12,279	0.03 Annual fatal and serious injury collision(s)
07	Ventura	1	1.500	Near Malibu, at 0.4 mile north of Yerba Buena Road. Restore wave damaged Rock Slope Protection (RSP). (Long Lead Project)	37580	5799	0721000082	201.131	27-28	\$512	\$11,631	NH	\$1,393	\$3,269	\$297	\$2,923	\$20,025	1.0 Location(s)
08	San Bernardino	18	95.400	In Victorville, at Mojave River Bridge and Overhead No. 54-0307. Rehabilitate bridge. (Long Lead Project)	1L830	3017G	0820000162	201.110	27-28	\$102	\$6,869	RMRA	\$1,529	\$1,857	\$222	\$1,890	\$12,469	1 Bridge(s)
09	Kern	14	R12.600/16.700	Near Mojave, from 0.5 mile north of Silver Queen Road to 0.6 mile north of Business Route 58 (north). Rehabilitate roadway, install Transportation Management System (TMS) elements, upgrade facilities to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, replace bridge railing, and enhance highway worker safety. (Long Lead Project)	37520	2654	0918000036	201.120	26-27	\$915	\$36,034	NH	\$1,694	\$2,200	\$3,000	\$3,149	\$46,992	21.0 Lane mile(s)
09	Kern	178		In and near Ridgecrest, from Redrock Inyokern Road to Clodt Road; also from 0.1 mile west of Mahan Street to the San Bernardino County line (99.0/104.6). Rehabilitate pavement and drainage systems, upgrade lighting and Transportation Management System (TMS) elements, replace guardrail and sign panels, upgrade facilities to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, and construct Class 2 bike lanes as complete street elements. (Long Lead Project)	38330	2685	0919000069	201.120	29-30	\$3,400	\$34,700	NH	\$3,117	\$4,000	\$3,800	\$9,213	\$58,230	23.8 Lane mile(s)
10	San Joaquin	5	26.100/26.500	In Stockton, at the Stockton Channel Viaduct Bridge No. 29-0176R. Bridge rehabilitation to address structural and load carrying capacity deficiencies. This is a Design-Build project.  (Long Lead Project)	0X462	3133B	1020000077	201.2XX	26-27	\$0	\$315,900	LL	\$0	\$0	\$1,100	\$8,000	\$325,000	1 Bridge(s)
11	San Diego	75	R20.500/R22.000	In the city of San Diego and Coronado, from San Diego-Coronado Bay Bridge to the Route 75/5 Connector Overcrossing. Bridge rehabilitation. (Long Lead Project)	40940	1065	1112000071	201.110	34-35	\$0	\$0	HBRR-S	\$2,593	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,593	1 Bridge(s)

								`	, ,	•									
<u>Dist</u>	<u>County</u>	<u>Route</u>	Post Miles	Location/Description	<u>EA</u>	PPNO	<u>Project ID</u>	<u>Prog Code</u>	FY	RW	Con	Fund Type	PA&ED	PS&E	RW Sup	Con Sup	Total Cap & Sup		Performance Measure
																		Value	
12	Orange	5		In and near the cities of Tustin, Orange, Santa Ana, Anaheim, Fullerton, and Buena Park, from Red Hill Avenue to the Los Angeles County line. Address High Occupancy Vehicle (HOV) lane degradation. (Additional \$2,200,000 from Interregional Improvement Program (IIP) contribution.) (Long Lead Project)	0Q950	2833C	1218000006	201.310	27-28	\$0	\$0	H	\$12,800	\$0	\$C	\$0	\$12,800		Daily vehicle hour(s) of delay (DVHD)